

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

## **Enrich x Secret Recipe Campaign**

The Enrich and Secret Recipe Campaign is organized by Enrich by Malaysia Airlines Berhad (Company No. 201401040794 (1116944-X)) a company incorporated in Malaysia of having its registered office at Level 1, South Support Zone, 64000 Sepang, Selangor, Malaysia (hereinafter referred to ("Organizer").

## And

Secret Recipe Cakes & Café Sdn. Bhd. (Company No 467990-X) a company incorporated in Malaysia and having its registered office at 73, Jalan SS25/32, Taman Mayang, 47301, Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia ("Secret Recipe")

- 1. This campaign is valid from 1st Jan 2021 until 30th June 2021.
- 2. This campaign is valid for dine-in ala carte items or take-away at all Secret Recipe outlets in Malaysia, excluding Medini Mall Nusajaya and AEON Mall Taiping.
- 3. This Campaign offers 10% discount with a minimum spend of RM55 on dine-in ala carte items or takeaway, excluding whole cake.
- 4. This offer is not valid with other on-going promotions, offers, set meals, bank discounts and privileges.
- 5. In order to enjoy the discount, Enrich members must present their own Enrich Card (physical card or digital card in Malaysia Airlines App) upon ordering. Members must also present his/her identification Card (NRIC) in case of any discrepancy as name on Enrich card and NRIC must be tally.
- 6. No discount will be offered if Enrich member(s) fail to present the physical or digital Enrich card.
- 7. Secret Recipe reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions without prior notice.
- 8. The Organizer reserves the right at any time to change, modify or cancel the Campaign's terms and conditions prior without notice including regulations, benefits and conditions of participation. All other applicable Enrich terms and conditions shall apply. Please visit <a href="https://www.malaysiaairlines.com/enrich">www.malaysiaairlines.com/enrich</a>.
- 9. The Organizer, its directors, affiliates, agents and employees shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with or arising from either participation in this promotion or with any of the vouchers offered and/or forfeited. Any dispute concerning goods or services received under this promotion shall be settled between the member and the Secret Recipe. The Organizer shall bear no responsibility for resolving such disputes and/or for the dispute itself.
- 10. The Organizer shall not be liable for Secret Recipe's failure or delay in providing product and services to any Enrich member.
- 11. The Organizer shall not be liable for any disruption to the promotion, whether due to technical problems or otherwise, which is beyond its reasonable control. In the event of any disruption to the promotion, reasonable efforts shall be used to rectify the disruption and resume the promotion on a fair and equitable basis to Enrich Members.
- 12. The Terms and Conditions of this promotion shall be construed, governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Malaysia. Enrich member agrees to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia over all matters arising from this promotion.
- 13. The main language of the Terms and Conditions shall be the English language. Any translation to any other language than English shall be for convenience only. Should there be any discrepancies



between the English Terms & Conditions and the translated version, the English Terms & Conditions shall prevail.

- 14. By participating in this promotion, it is deemed that the Enrich members have read and agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Any breach of these Terms and Conditions may, at the Organizer's absolute discretion, result in forfeiture of any of the goods or services rendered. The Organizer shall not be liable for any claim whatsoever resulting from the Enrich member's participation in this promotion.
- 15. The Organizer will not be held responsible for any typographical errors or misprint under these Terms and Conditions.